2010 Population for Governmental Units Over 15,000
Ranked by Size

Rank Name

Columbus city
Cleveland city
Cincinnati city
Toledo city
Akron city
Dayton city
Parma city
Canton city
Youngstown city
Lorain city
Hamilton city
Springfield city

West Chester township UB

Colerain township
Kettering city

Elyria city

Lakewood city
Cuyahoga Falls city
Euclid city
Middletown city
Mansfield city
Newark city

Mentor city

Union township
Cleveland Heights city
Beavercreek city
Strongsville city
Anderson township
Fairfield city

Dublin city

Warren city

Findlay city
Boardman township UB
Miami township
Jackson township UB
Lancaster city

Lima city

Huber Heights city
Marion city
Austintown township

County
Franklin
Cuyahoga
Hamilton
Lucas
Summit
Montgomery
Cuyahoga
Stark
Mahoning
Lorain
Butler
Clark
Butler
Hamilton
Montgomery
Lorain
Cuyahoga
Summit
Cuyahoga
Butler
Richland
Licking
Lake
Clermont
Cuyahoga
Greene
Cuyahoga
Hamilton
Butler
Franklin
Trumbull
Hancock
Mahoning
Clermont
Stark
Fairfield
Allen
Montgomery
Marion
Mahoning

Census
2010
787,033
396,815
296,943
287,208
199,110
141,527
81,601
73,007
66,982
64,097
62,477
60,608
58,595
58,499
56,163
54,533
52,131
49,652
48,920
48,694
47,821
47,573
47,159
46,416
46,121
45,193
44,750
43,446
42,510
41,751
41,557
41,202
40,882
40,848
40,152
38,780
38,771
38,101
36,837
36,722

Census
2000
711,470
478,403
331,285
313,619
217,074
166,179
85,655
80,806
82,026
68,652
60,690
65,358
52,669
60,144
57,502
55,953
56,646
49,374
52,717
51,605
49,346
46,279
50,278
42,332
49,958
37,984
43,858
43,857
42,097
31,392
46,832
38,967
42,518
36,632
37,484
35,335
40,081
38,212
35,318
38,001

Average
Annual Rate
Of Change
1.0%
-1.9%
-1.1%
-0.9%
-0.9%
-1.6%
-0.5%
-1.0%
-2.0%
-0.7%
0.3%
-0.8%
1.1%
-0.3%
-0.2%
-0.3%
-0.8%
0.1%
-0.7%
-0.6%
-0.3%
0.3%
-0.6%
0.9%
-0.8%
1.8%
0.2%
-0.1%
0.1%
2.9%
-1.2%
0.6%
-0.4%
1.1%
0.7%
0.9%
-0.3%
0.0%
0.4%
-0.3%

Rank
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Name

Liberty township UB
Springfield township
Westerville city
Deerfield township
Reynoldsburg city
Grove City city

Plain township UB
Stow city

Delaware city
Brunswick city
Upper Arlington city
Gahanna city
Westlake city

North Olmsted city
Washington township UB
Fairborn city
Massillon city
Mason city

North Royalton city
Bowling Green city
Sylvania township UB
Delhi township
North Ridgeville city
Miami township UB
Kent city

Garfield Heights city
Shaker Heights city
Hilliard city

Perry township UB
Lake township UB
Medina city
Barberton city
Wooster city
Sandusky city

Xenia city

Green city
Zanesville city
Riverside city

Troy city

Trotwood city

County
Butler
Hamilton
Franklin
Warren
Franklin
Franklin
Stark
Summit
Delaware
Medina
Franklin
Franklin
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Montgomery
Greene
Stark
Warren
Cuyahoga
Wood
Lucas
Hamilton
Lorain
Montgomery
Portage
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Franklin
Stark

Stark
Medina
Summit
Wayne

Erie

Greene
Summit
Muskingum
Montgomery
Miami
Montgomery

Census
2010
36,494
36,319
36,120
36,059
35,893
35,575
34,900
34,837
34,753
34,255
33,771
33,248
32,729
32,718
32,610
32,352
32,149
30,712
30,444
30,028
29,522
29,510
29,465
29,131
28,904
28,849
28,448
28,435
28,303
27,017
26,678
26,550
26,119
25,793
25,719
25,699
25,487
25,201
25,058
24,431

Census
2000
22,005
37,587
35,318
25,515
32,069
27,075
35,543
32,139
25,243
33,388
33,686
32,636
31,719
34,113
29,967
32,052
31,325
22,016
28,648
29,636
25,583
30,104
22,338
25,706
27,906
30,734
29,405
24,230
29,167
23,718
25,139
27,899
24,811
27,844
24,164
22,817
25,586
23,545
21,999
27,420

Average
Annual Rate
Of Change
5.2%
-0.3%
0.2%
3.5%
1.1%
2.8%
-0.2%
0.8%
3.2%
0.3%
0.0%
0.2%
0.3%
-0.4%
0.8%
0.1%
0.3%
3.4%
0.6%
0.1%
1.4%
-0.2%
2.8%
1.3%
0.4%
-0.6%
-0.3%
1.6%
-0.3%
1.3%
0.6%
-0.5%
0.5%
-0.8%
0.6%
1.2%
0.0%
0.7%
1.3%
-1.1%
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Rank Name

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Springfield township UB
Centerville city
Athens city

Orange township UB
Solon city

Maple Heights city
Genoa township UB
Avon Lake city
Harrison township
Alliance city

South Euclid city
Willoughby city
Hudson city
Marysville city
Chillicothe city
Wadsworth city
Fairfield township
Oxford city

Sidney city

Avon city

Hamilton township UB
Parma Heights city
Perrysburg city
Piqua city

Ashland city

Oregon city
Portsmouth city
Rocky River city
Miamisburg city
Batavia township UB
Lebanon city
Painesville city
Broadview Heights city
Niles city

Brook Park city
Norwood city
Sycamore township
Mayfield Heights city
Ashtabula city

Berea city

County
Lucas
Montgomery
Athens
Delaware
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Delaware
Lorain
Montgomery
Stark
Cuyahoga
Lake
Summit
Union
Ross
Medina
Butler
Butler
Shelby
Lorain
Warren
Cuyahoga
Wood
Miami
Ashland
Lucas
Scioto
Cuyahoga
Montgomery
Clermont
Warren
Lake
Cuyahoga
Trumbull
Cuyahoga
Hamilton
Hamilton
Cuyahoga
Ashtabula
Cuyahoga

Census
2010
24,429
23,999
23,832
23,762
23,348
23,138
23,090
22,581
22,397
22,322
22,295
22,268
22,262
22,094
21,901
21,567
21,373
21,371
21,229
21,193
20,811
20,718
20,623
20,522
20,362
20,291
20,226
20,213
20,181
20,106
20,033
19,563
19,400
19,266
19,212
19,207
19,200
19,155
19,124
19,093

Census
2000

22,817
23,024
21,342
12,464
21,802
26,156
11,293
18,145
24,303
23,253
23,537
22,621
22,439
15,942
21,796
18,437
15,571
21,943
20,211
11,446

8,645
21,659
16,945
20,738
21,249
19,355
20,909
20,735
19,489
15,039
16,962
17,503
15,967
20,932
21,218
21,675
19,675
19,386
20,962
18,970

Average
Annual Rate
Of Change
0.7%
0.4%
1.1%
6.7%
0.7%
-1.2%
7.4%
2.2%
-0.8%
-0.4%
-0.5%
-0.2%
-0.1%
3.3%
0.0%
1.6%
3.2%
-0.3%
0.5%
6.4%
9.2%
-0.4%
2.0%
-0.1%
-0.4%
0.5%
-0.3%
-0.3%
0.3%
2.9%
1.7%
1.1%
2.0%
-0.8%
-1.0%
-1.2%
-0.2%
-0.1%
-0.9%
0.1%

Rank Name

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

UB - unincorporated portion of township.

Violet township UB
Sylvania city
Twinsburg city

Forest Park city
Steubenville city
Eastlake city
Pickerington city
Concord township
Whitehall city

Tiffin city

East Cleveland city
Tallmadge city

North Canton city
Springboro city
Howland township UB
Copley township

New Philadelphia city
Norwalk city

Mount Vernon city
Painesville township UB
Fairview Park city
Fremont city

Prairie township
Defiance city
Streetsboro city
Middleburg Heights city
Madison township UB
Bay Village city
Aurora city

Goshen township
Vandalia city

County
Fairfield
Lucas
Summit
Hamilton
Jefferson
Lake
Fairfield
Lake
Franklin
Seneca
Cuyahoga
Summit
Stark
Warren
Trumbull
Summit
Tuscarawas
Huron
Knox
Lake
Cuyahoga
Sandusky
Franklin
Defiance
Portage
Cuyahoga
Lake
Cuyahoga
Portage
Clermont
Montgomery

Source: 2010 Census Summary File 1, U.S. Census Bureau.

Census
2010
18,994
18,965
18,795
18,720
18,659
18,577
18,291
18,201
18,062
17,963
17,843
17,537
17,488
17,409
17,327
17,304
17,288
17,012
16,990
16,891
16,826
16,734
16,498
16,494
16,028
15,946
15,699
15,651
15,548
15,505
15,246

Census
2000

16,893
18,670
17,006
19,463
19,015
20,255

9,792
15,282
19,201
18,135
27,217
16,390
16,369
12,380
17,546
13,641
17,056
16,238
14,375
15,037
17,572
17,375
17,118
16,465
12,311
15,542
15,494
16,087
13,556
13,663
14,603

Average
Annual Rate
Of Change
1.2%
0.2%
1.0%
-0.4%
-0.2%
-0.9%
6.4%
1.8%
-0.6%
-0.1%
-4.1%
0.7%
0.7%
3.5%
-0.1%
2.4%
0.1%
0.5%
1.7%
1.2%
-0.4%
-0.4%
-0.4%
0.0%
2.7%
0.3%
0.1%
-0.3%
1.4%
1.3%
0.4%



